

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2021 Joint Agency Road Preservation

Project Number: PRJ0000974

Bid Opening Date: March 16, 2021

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Doolittle Construction, LLC 1900 118th Ave SE Bellevue, WA 98005-4647 (425) 455-1150	Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 1120 Terminal Way STE 220 Reno, NV 89502-2186 (775) 358-1355

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - CLARK COUNTY										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$81,829.65	\$81,829.65	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$86,565.03	\$86,565.03	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	1-10	FLAGGERS *	HOUR	800	\$71.42	\$57,136.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00
4	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN *	EACH	2	\$2,204.72	\$4,409.44	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
5	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2 *	S.Y.	302667	\$1.75	\$529,667.25	\$1.80	\$544,800.60	\$1.83	\$553,880.61
6	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL *	S.Y.	210036	\$5.00	\$1,050,180.00	\$4.20	\$882,151.20	\$4.50	\$945,162.00
7	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE *	L.F.	103	\$2.51	\$258.53	\$0.82	\$84.46	\$0.32	\$32.96
8	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE *	S.F.	482	\$2.74	\$1,320.68	\$3.27	\$1,576.14	\$1.95	\$939.90
9	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING *	EACH	3	\$66.02	\$198.06	\$78.00	\$234.00	\$48.00	\$144.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$1,811,564.64		\$1,526,246.40		\$1,703,159.47
SCHEDULE B - CITY OF VANCOUVER										
10	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
11	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$149,686.03	\$149,686.03
12	1-10	FLAGGERS *	HOUR	900	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$90.00	\$81,000.00
13	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN *	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
14	1-10	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HOUR	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.50	\$300.00
15	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2 *	S.Y.	64000	\$2.00	\$128,000.00	\$1.80	\$115,200.00	\$1.83	\$117,120.00
16	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL *	S.Y.	155000	\$5.00	\$775,000.00	\$4.20	\$651,000.00	\$4.50	\$697,500.00
17	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 2	S.Y.	36500	\$2.20	\$80,300.00	\$2.00	\$73,000.00	\$1.85	\$67,525.00
18	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 3	S.Y.	66000	\$3.00	\$198,000.00	\$2.25	\$148,500.00	\$2.81	\$185,460.00
19	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	S.Y.	55000	\$0.35	\$19,250.00	\$0.55	\$30,250.00	\$0.29	\$15,950.00
20	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2WW	HUND	8	\$512.00	\$4,096.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2021 Joint Agency Road Preservation

Project Number: PRJ0000974

Bid Opening Date: March 16, 2021

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Doolittle Construction, LLC 1900 118th Ave SE Bellevue, WA 98005-4647 (425) 455-1150	Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 1120 Terminal Way STE 220 Reno, NV 89502-2186 (775) 358-1355

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
21	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2YY	HUND	12	\$512.00	\$6,144.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00
22	8-22	PAINTED 4" LINE	L.F.	80000	\$0.23	\$18,400.00	\$0.29	\$23,200.00	\$0.11	\$8,800.00
23	8-22	PAINTED 8" LINE	L.F.	26500	\$0.41	\$10,865.00	\$0.32	\$8,480.00	\$0.19	\$5,035.00
24	8-22	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL (TEE)	EACH	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
25	8-22	THERMOPLASTIC 8" LINE	L.F.	5080	\$5.00	\$25,400.00	\$1.15	\$5,842.00	\$1.65	\$8,382.00
26	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	920	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$11.20	\$10,304.00	\$6.75	\$6,210.00
27	8-22	24" PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	8920	\$5.00	\$44,600.00	\$5.60	\$49,952.00	\$4.65	\$41,478.00
28	8-22	12" PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE ALTERNATE	S.F.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.60	\$1,120.00	\$4.65	\$930.00
29	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	76	\$245.00	\$18,620.00	\$236.00	\$17,936.00	\$225.00	\$17,100.00
30	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	67	\$92.00	\$6,164.00	\$89.00	\$5,963.00	\$135.00	\$9,045.00
31	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	66	\$252.00	\$16,632.00	\$238.00	\$15,708.00	\$235.00	\$15,510.00
32	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE STENCIL FOR SHARED ROADWAYS	EACH	2	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
33	8-22	THERMOPLASTIC TRIANGLE SPEED BUMP MARKING	EACH	14	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$565.00	\$7,910.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC MARKING, GREEN	S.F.	1570	\$15.00	\$23,550.00	\$8.00	\$12,560.00	\$6.85	\$10,754.50
35	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	31100	\$0.25	\$7,775.00	\$0.43	\$13,373.00	\$0.24	\$7,464.00
36	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE *	L.F.	14000	\$0.90	\$12,600.00	\$0.82	\$11,480.00	\$0.32	\$4,480.00
37	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE *	S.F.	7000	\$4.00	\$28,000.00	\$3.27	\$22,890.00	\$1.95	\$13,650.00
38	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING *	EACH	271	\$70.00	\$18,970.00	\$78.00	\$21,138.00	\$48.00	\$13,008.00
39	8-22	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$1,839,660.00		\$1,367,486.00		\$1,554,097.53
TOTAL BID						\$3,651,224.64		\$2,893,732.40		\$3,257,257.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								-20.75%		-10.79%